Project: Cassiar St Roadway and Utilities Improvements Phase II Bid Opening Date: August 20, 2015 @ 11:00 a.m. - Assembly Chambers

Preliminary

Verified By:					BW Entenprises	Bidder's Name
Jane					<	Signed Bid
					<	Completed Bid Schedule
					<	AK Contractor's License
1					1	Proof of AK Business License
	arnama mentenak	one in the little of the	v., 1834 1844	 TO PROPER OF TRANSPORT	5	Bid Bond
Witnessed By:					<	Addenda Acknowledged #1 #2
ed By:	$^{-}$				<	
1			to the state of the		84,500	
7					₽CO	Base Bid Modificatio
					14,000	Alternate 1 Bid
U					20	Alternate 1 Modificaton
					181000	Alternate 2 Bid
					8	Alternate 2 Modification
					17,000	Alternate 3 Bid
					70	Alternate 3 Modification

August 20, 2015

Date:

#### **BID FORM**

The prices established in the Bid Proposal shall be full payment for all work described in the project manual, plans, and associated documents or directed by the City and Borough of Wrangell. The bidder has thoroughly and completely reviewed the Contract Documents, plans, and specifications. Based on the undersigned's own estimate of costs and investigations and research of the proposed work, the bidder agrees to accept as full payment, the amounts quoted in the Bid Proposal. Write below the total project cost (total of all bid items above.)

**NOTE:** Show unit price, extensions, and bid total in number form only.

BASE BID - McCormick Right of Way Improvements

Item	Description	Unit	#Units	Unit Price	Cost
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	All required	14,000.00	14,000.00
2	Construction Surveying	LS	All required	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	8" Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	150	200.00	30,000.00
4	4" Minus Backfill Gravel	CY	50	25.00	1,250.00
5	Topsoil (4" thick)	LS	All required	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	Fire Hydrant Leveling Pad #1	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
7	Fire Hydrant Leveling Pad #2	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
8	Lot 3A Drainage Improvement	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
9	Lot 6 Drainage Improvement	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	Library Drainage	LS	1	4,250.00	4,250.00
11	Storm Manhole Leveling Pad	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00

Total Base Bid Price \$ 84,500.00

**Total Base Bid Price in Words** 

bid

**S** Eighty-four thousand five hundred dollars

#### Additive Alternates 1

Item	Description	Unit	#Units	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Retaining wall #1	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00

#### **Total Additive Alternate 1 Price**

\$ 16,000.00

#### Total Additive Alternate 1 Price in Words

\$\_Sixteen thousand dollars

#### Additive Alternates 2

Item	Description	Unit	#Units	Unit Price	Extended Price
2	Retaining wall #2	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00

### **Total Additive Alternate 2 Price**

\$\_\_\_\_18,000.00

#### **Total Additive Alternate 2 Price in Words**

\$\_\_Eighteen thousand dollars

## Additive Alternates 3

Item	Description	Unit	#Units	Unit Price	Extended Price
3	Guardrail	LF	80	212.50	17,000.00

Total Additive Alternate 3 I	Price
------------------------------	-------

\$_	17,000.00	
-----	-----------	--

# **Total Additive Alternate 3 Price in Words**

\$	Seventeen	thousand	dollars	
----	-----------	----------	---------	--

3y: <u>BL</u>	Firm: BW Enterprises LLC
Brett Woodbury	Address: PO Box 2121
	Wrangell, AK 99929
Title: Owner	Firm: BW Enterprises LLC
Date: August 19, 2015	Fax: 907-874-2700

5. <u>Bi</u>	d Security. Accompanying this bid is the required bid security in the form of  Bid Bond * in the amount of
Six	thousand seven hundred seventy-five dollars (\$_6,775.00)
	TCE: Insert the words, "Cashier's Check," "Certified Check," or "Bid Bond," as the case; bid security is five percent (5%) of the total amount bid.)
6. Re	ceipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Documents is hereby acknowledged.
ADDE NO	NDUM DATE OF RECEIPT SIGNED OF ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT
1	August 5, 2015
2	August 18, 2015
3	
4	
	ote: Failure to acknowledge receipt of any addenda may be considered an irregularity in proposal and grounds for rejection of the bid.)
	BIDDER:
	By: BW Enterprises LLC Brett Woodbury, Owner  (Title)
	Alaska Contractor License No. 40065
Teleph	one 907-305-0083
Busines	ss Address PO Box 2121 / 727 Case Ave Wrangell, AK 99929
Place o	f Residence Wrangell, AK 99929
Date _	August 19 , 20 15
togethe	If Bidder is a corporation, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above r with the signatures of the officer or officers authorized to sign contracts on behalf of the
•	ation; if Bidder is a copartnership, the true name of the firm shall be set forth above r with the signature of the partner or partners authorized to sign contracts in behalf of the
_	ership, and if Bidder is an individual, the appropriate signature shall be placed above.

#### **BID PROPOSAL**

#### TO: The City and Borough of Wrangell, herein called the City:

Pursuant to and in compliance with your Notice to Contractors Inviting Bids, Information For Bidders, Agreement and the other Contract Documents relating thereto, the undersigned Bidder, being fully familiarized with all the terms of all the Contract Documents and with the project site and local conditions and costs affecting the performance as called for in the Contract Documents, hereby proposes and agrees to perform, within the time and in the manner stipulated, the Contract, including all of its component parts, and everything required to be performed, and to provide and furnish any and all of the work, labor, materials, tools, supplies, and all transportation and other services necessary to perform the Contract in a skillful and timely manner, all in strict conformity with the Contract Documents, including addenda(s) for the following project:

# CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL CASSIAR STREET ROADWAY AND UTILITIES IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

in accordance with attached schedule.

- l. <u>Award of Contract</u>. The City shall have the right to reject this bid proposal and such bid proposal shall remain open and may not be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) days after the date prescribed for its opening.
- 2. Execution of Contract and Performance Security. It is understood and agreed that if written notice of the acceptance of this proposal and award of the Contract is mailed, emailed or delivered to the undersigned Bidder within sixty (90) days after the opening of the proposal, or at any time thereafter before it is withdrawn in writing, the undersigned Bidder will execute and deliver the Agreement in the form set forth in the Contract Documents to the City in accordance with the proposal as accepted, and will also furnish and deliver to the City the performance and payment bonds on the forms provided in the Contract Documents, the Certificate of Insurance and policies of insurance and any other documents or bonds called for in the Contract Documents, all within ten (10) days after notice of Intend to Award of the Contract is given.
- 3. Notice of Intent to Award of the Contract or requests or additional information may be addressed to the undersigned Bidder at the business address set forth at the end of this proposal.
- 4. Wherever in this proposal an amount is stated in both words and figures, in case of discrepancy between words and figures, the words shall prevail; if all or any portion of the proposal is required to be given in unit prices and totals and a discrepancy exists between any such unit prices and totals so given, the unit prices shall prevail.